Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$40.00 HERITAGE LAW

72472020 00.47 1 1

Pgs=5

APN: 1320-30-211-004

Recorded at the Request of/Return to: HERITAGE LAW 1625 Highway 88, Suite 304 Minden, NV 89423

Mail Future Tax Statements To: SHARON ELIZABETH OWENS-AVEY, Trustee PO Box 2470 Minden, NV 89423

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording <u>DOES</u> contain personal information as required by law.

00170751202309988280050050	
UU1/U/51ZUZ3U9988Z8UU3UU3U	

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

AFFIDAVIT OF DEATH OF SETTLOR/TRUSTEE OF TRUST

STATE OF NEVADA)
	: SS.
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS)

SHARON ELIZABETH OWENS-AVEY, being of legal age, and being of sound mind and body, hereby swears (or affirms) under penalty of perjury, that the following is true of her own personal knowledge:

That RENNY JOEL AVEY, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death issued by the State of Nevada attached hereto as Exhibit B and incorporated herein by reference, is the same person as RENNY JOEL AVEY, Settlor of the Avey Family Trust, dated March 11, 2002, and any amendments hereto, Grantee in that certain Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed dated September 21, 2022, and recorded on September 30, 2022, as Document No. 2022-990443, of Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, which deed pertains to real property commonly known as 1726 Cedarwood Drive, Minden, Douglas County, State of Nevada, more precisely described as:

SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" AND MADE A PART HEREOF

Pursuant to NRS 111.312, the above legal description previously appeared in *Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed* recorded on September 30, 2022, as Document No. 2022-990443.

SHARON ELIZABETH OWENS-AVEY shall forthwith serve as sole Trustee of the Avey Family Trust, dated March 11, 2002, and any amendments thereto.

This deed was prepared without the benefit of a title search and the description of the property was furnished by the party(ies). The preparer of this deed assumes no liability

whatsoever either for the accuracy of the legal description or the status of the title to the property.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Nevada that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated: July 21, 2023.

Avey Family Trust, dated March 11, 2002, and any amendments thereto

SHARON ELIZABETH OWENS-AVEY, Surviving

Spouse and Sole Trustee

STATE OF NEVADA) : ss. COUNTY OF DOUGLAS)

On July 21, 2023, before me, <u>a Notary Public</u>, personally appeared SHARON ELIZABETH OWENS-AVEY, personally know to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name is subscribed to this instrument and acknowledged that she executed it.

Notary Public

MICHELLE ANDRA GIBBONS
Notary Public - State of Nevada
Appointment Recorded in Douglas County
No: 21-1975-05 - Expires January 4, 2025

APN: 1320-30-211-004

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOT 6, IN BLOCK G, EXCEPT THEREFROM ALL THOSE PORTIONS OF SAID LOTS IN BLOCK "G", WHICH LIES WITHIN THE HIGH WATER MARK OF THE CARSON RIVER, AS IT NOW EXISTS, AS SHOWN ON THE OFFICIAL MAP OF WESTWOOD VILLAGE UNIT NO. 1, FILED FOR RECORD IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA, ON OCTOBER 5, 1979, IN BOOK 1079, PAGE 440, DOCUMENT NO. 37417, AND CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT RECORDED JULY 14, 1980, IN BOOK 780, PAGE 783, DOCUMENT NO. 46166, AND CERTIFICTAE OF AMENDMENT RECORDED JANUARY 31, 1991, IN BOOK 191, PAGE 3820, DOCUMENT NO. 243938.



EXHIBIT B

Avey Family Trust
Grantor: RENNY JOEL AVEY
Date of Death: October 31, 2022

Certified Nevada Certificate of Death, RENNY JOEL AVEY



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS

CASEF	ILE NO. 4314430	F	CER	TIFICATE	OF DE	:AIH			20220	25842			
TYPE OR	Ha DECEASED NAME (FIDOR	Managar Land							STATE FILE NUMBER				
PRINT IN PERMANENT	1a, DECEASED-NAME (FIRST	.)	2 DAT				ATE OF DEATH (Mo/Day/Year) 3a. COUNTY OF DEATH						
BLACK INK									- N	Douglas			
	3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATIO	N OF DEATH 3c. HOS (number)	PITAL OR OTI	HER INSTITUTION	-Name(If no	t either, give			e DOA,OP/E	Emer. Rm.	4. SEX		
DECEDENT	Minden (number)			1726 Cedarwo	Inpatient(S		ome	1	Male				
DECEDENT	5. RACE (Specify)		6 Hispanic Origin? Specify 7a. AGE-Last birthda			ast birthday	75 UNDER 1 YEAR 7c. UNDER 1 DAY 8 DATE OF BIRTH (Mo/Day/Yr)				(Mo/DayYr)		
	W	No - N	No - Non-Hispanic (Years)			MOS DAYS HOURS MINS August 20, 1947							
IF DEATH	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not US	OF WHAT COL	75 WHAT COUNTRY 10.EDUCATION 11. MARITAL STATU				IS (Specify) 12. SURVIVING SPOUSE'S NAME (Last name prior to first marriage)						
IF DEATH OCCURRED IN INSTITUTION SEE	name country) Californi	d States 18			Mame	Sharon Elizabeth OWE				IS			
HANDBOOK REGARDING	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	OCCUPATION	CUPATION (Give Kind of Work Done During Most of			14b. KIND OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTRY Ever in L				US Armed			
COMPLETION OF RESIDENCE ITEMS	0820		PROFESSOR			COLLEGE Forces? No							
IIEM3	15a. RESIDENCE - STATE	15b. COUNTY	15c.	CITY, TOWN OR L	OCATION	15d. STR	EET AND NUMBER			15e. IN	SIDE CITY (Specify Yes		
	<u>Nevada</u>	Douglas		Minder	1 . see	1726	Cedarwood	Drive		or No)	Yes		
PARENTS	16. FATHER/PARENT - NAME				17.		RENT - NAME (Fi		st Suffix)	-	-		
		arence Edward /	AVEY Jr			and the same of th	Lo	s lone KE	ELEY		· \		
	18a INFORMANT- NAME (Type			18b MAILING AD	100		.D No, City or Town				1		
		eth OWENS-AVEY			1	726 Ceda	rwood Drive Mi	nden, Neva	da 89423	3	· N.		
DISPOSITION	19a. BURIAL, CREMATION, RE		ify) 19b. CEME					19c LOCATION City or Town State			tate		
DISPOSITION					enry's Cı	,	/	Carson City Nevada 89701					
	20a FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SI	GNATURE (Or Person A	Acting as Such		L DIRECTO	F 20c, NAM	E AND ADDRESS C						
		A M FINKES		LICENSE NUI	la .	1	FitzHenry's						
TRADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADI	TURE AUTHENTICA	TED				1637 ESM	erelda Place	Minden	NV 89423			
THE TALL			d at the time d	ate and place and	tuo I	200 On the h							
	to the cause(s) stated.(Si	gnature & Title)	SIGNATURE	AUTHENTICAT		at the time, da	asis of examination ar	to/or investigation to the cause(s)	on, in myopini stated. (Sign:	ion death occur ature & Title)	red		
0557555	21a. To the best of my knowledge, death occurred at the time, date and place and due to the cause(s) stated.(Signature & Title) REED DOPF MD 21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/r) 21c. HOUR OF DEATH					5 2 at the time, date and place and due to the cause(s) stated. (Signature & Title)							
CERTIFIER	21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr) 21c. HOUR OF DEATH November 01, 2022 11:20				E 8.83	a. 9 22b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr) 22c. HOUR OF DEATH							
	21d NAME OF ATTEND				o Be Completed to	201 2001			***				
	은 등 (Type or Print)	ING PHESICIAN IP OT	TER THAN CE	KIIFIER	8 8	22d PRON	OUNCED DEAD (M	o/Day/Yr)	22e, PRON	OUNCED DEA	DAT (Hour)		
	23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF	CERTIFIER (PHYSICIA	N. ATTENDIN	G PHYSICIAN ME	DICAL EXAL	MINER OR (CORONER) (Type o	- Print\	J22h 110	SENSE AU IMPE	'D		
	23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTENDING PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL EXAMINER, OR CORONER) (Type or Print) Reed Dopf MD 907 Mountain Street Carson City, NV 89703 23b. LICENSE NUMBER 13920									-K			
REGISTRAR	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)	SCOTT SHEL	DON SPA	NGLER			BY REGISTRAR	24c. DEA	TH DUE TO	COMMUNICAL	BLE DISEASE		
		SIGNATURE A			(Mo/Day/\	^(r) Nove	mber 03, 2022		YES 🗌	NO X	J		
CAUSE OF	25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE	(ENTER ONLY ONE	CAUSE PER L	INE FOR (a), (b), A	ND (c).)				Inter	val between on	set and death		
DEATH		ory Arrest											
		S A CONSEQUENCE C							Inter	val between on	set and death		
CONDITIONS IF ANY WHICH	10/	espiratory Failu			- /				;		i		
GAVE RISE TO IMMEDIATE		AS A CONSEQUENCE	OF:		7				Inter	val between on	set and death		
CAUSE STATING THE >	70	n's Disease	No.			_/.			į				
UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST	DUE TO, OR A	S A CONSEQUENCE O	DF:		1	/			Inter	val between on	set and death		
	(d)	7/4	-	The same of the sa					;				
-/-/-	PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS-Conditions contributing to death but not resulting in the underlying cause given in Part 1. 26. AUTOPSY (Specif 27 WAS CASE Coronary Heart Disease Yes or No.) REFERRED TO C.								ASE				
/ /			The Real Property lies		Name of Street, or other Designation of the Street, or other Desig			Yes	or No) No	(Specify Ye	o to coroner es or No) No		
1 1 :	28a. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET. OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	28b. DATE OF INJURY (N	fo/Day/Yr)	28c, HOUR OF INJ	URY 28d	DESCRIBE H	DW INJURY OCCURRE	D '-			- NO		
	,,				-								
1 \	28e. INJURY AT WORK (Specify	28f. PLACE OF INJUR	DV At home 6	The street forta-:	o#Fee 201	LOCATION	. OTDER		O:TM / O = -				
\ \	Yes or No)	building, etc. (Specify)		ann, sueer, ractory,	UNIUS 280	LOCATION	STREET OR	K.F D, NO.	CITY OR 1	OWN	STATE		



CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records. 11/4/2022

STATE REGISTRAR

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.

